
 

 

DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, AURANGABAD. 
E-TENDER NOTICE NO: /BAMU/ESTATE/2020-21/2 

 
 Online Tenders (e-tender) in B-2 form for the following work are invited by the Registrar, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 

Marathwada University, Aurangabad. Phone No. 0240-2403333 E-mail registrar@bamu.ac.in On Government of Maharashtra 
Electronic Tender Management System www.mahatenders.gov.in from the vendors having an experience of the work of tensile 
Roofing System in Government or Semi government organizations. 

The details can be viewed and downloaded online directly from the Government of Maharashtra e-Tendering 
Portalwww.mahatenders.gov.in from 06/03/2021 at 15.00 to 20/03/2021 at 15.00  hours (IST) onwards.  

Sr. 
No. 

Name of work Estimated 
Cost in 

(Rs.) 

Time limit 
for 

Completion 
(Months) 

Earnest  
Money  

in  
(Rs.) 

Cost of 
Blank 
tender 
form 
(Rs.) 

1 
Providing & Fixing Tensile Roofing 
System for Dinning Hall in University 
Campus. 

25,00,000.00 04 25,000.00 1000 

1. All eligible/interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on e-Tendering portal (www.mahatenders.gov.in) 
2. To process the tenders online, contractors are required to obtain digital certificate. For details contractors be contact 

Help Desk. Contractors can contact Help Desk for any clarification of their doubts regarding the process of 
Electronic Tendering System. 0120-4200462, 0120-4001002, 8826246593 a help line of Govt. of Maharashtra.  

3. Document Tender Fee and EMD to be paid via online Payment Gateway Mode only. The information of E-Payment 
Gateway available on E-Tendering website www.mahatenders.gov.in.  

4. Other instructions can be seen in the tender form. Acceptance of tender will rest with the university Purchase 
Committee, Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad who reserve the right to reject any or all 
tenders without assigning any reasons therefore. 

 
Date:                                                                  -Sd- 
Ref No. UE/Tender/2020-21/      Registrar

   
                                                                                                                             

TENDER SCHEDULE 

Sr. No.   Stage  Date  Time  
1 Publishing Date  06/03/2021 15.00 
2 Document  sale start date  06/03/2021 15.00 
3 Document sale end date 20/03/2021 15.00 
4 Seek Clarification start date  06/03/2021 15.00 
5 Seek clarification end date 12/03/2021 15.00 
6 Bid submission start date  06/03/2021 15.00 
7 Bid submission end date  20/03/2021 15.00 
8 Bid opening date  (if possible)  22/03/2021 15.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


